Adv. Radio Sci., 6, 9–17, 2008
© Author(s) 2008. This work is distributed under
the Creative Commons Attribution 3.0 License.
Advances in
Radio Science
Compact mode-matched excitation structures for radar distance
measurements in overmoded circular waveguides

Finally, a novel subreflector-based taper concept was intro-
duced, exhibiting promising mode suppression levels. By
verifying the corresponding distance error, it was clarified
that this concept meets the requirements for FMCW high-
precision level detection conducted in large overmoded cir-
cular waveguides.
References
Barrow, W.: Transmission of electromagnetic waves in hollow tubes
of metal, Proceedings of the IEEE, 72, 1064–1076, 1984.
Brumbi, D.: Measuring process and storage tank level with radar
technology, Radar Conference, 1995., Record of the IEEE 1995
International, pp. 256–260, doi:10.1109/RADAR.1995.522555,
1995.
Brumbi, D.: Low power FMCW radar system for level gaging, Mi-
crowave Symposium Digest., 2000 IEEE MTT-S International,
3, 1559–1562 vol.3, doi:10.1109/MWSYM.2000.862273, 2000.
Fernandez Casares, S. and Balle, S. M.-V. P.: Mode beating
and spontaneous emission noise effects in a variable-waveguide
model for the dynamics of gain-guided semiconductor laser ar-
rays, IEEE J. Quantum Electronics, 30, 2449–2457, doi:10.1109/
3.333695, 1994.
Hartog, A.: Influence of waveguide effects on pulse-delay measure-
ments of material dispersion in optical fibres, Electronics Lett.,
15, 632–634, doi:10.1049/el:19790450, 1979.
Katsenelenbaum, B. Z. and Mercader, L. P. M. S. M. T. M.: Theory
of Nonuniform Waveguides: The Cross-Section Method, vol. 44,
ser. IEE Electromagn. Waves. London, U.K., IEE Press, 1998.
Kielb, J. A. and Pulkrabek, M.: Application of a 25 GHz FMCW
radar for industrial control and process level measurement, Mi-
crowave Symposium Digest, 1999 IEEE MTT-S International, 1,
281–284, doi:10.1109/MWSYM.1999.779475, 1999.
Le Huerou, J.-Y. and Gindre, M. A. A. U. W. W. M.: Compress-
ibility of nano inclusions in complex fluids by ultrasound ve-
locity measurements, IEEE Transactions on Ultrasonics, Ferro-
electrics and Frequency Control, 50, 1595–1600, doi:10.1109/
TUFFC.2003.1251143, 2003.
Musch, T.: A high precision 24-GHz FMCW radar based on
a fractional-N ramp-PLL, Instrumentation and Measurement,
IEEE Trans., 52(2), 324–327, doi:10.1109/TIM.2003.810046,
April 2003.
Narasimhan, M. S. and Balasubramanya, K.: Transmission Charac-
teristics of Spherical TE and TM Modes in Conical Waveguides
(Short Papers), IEEE Trans. Microwave Theory and Techniques,
22, 965–970, 1974.
Parker, S.: Diverse uses for level radar, InTech, ISA International
Society for Measurement and Control, May 2002.
Pohl, N. and Gerding, M. W. B. M. T. H. J. S. B.: High Pre-
cision Radar Distance Measurements in Overmoded Circular
Waveguides, IEEE Trans. Microwave Theory and Techniques,
55, 1374–1381, doi:10.1109/TMTT.2007.896784, 2007.
Rusch, W.: Scattering from a hyperboloidal reflector in a
cassegrainian feed system, IEEE Trans. Antennas and Propaga-
tion, 11, 414–421, 1963.
Sai, Bin and Kastelein, B.: Advanced High Precision Radar Gauge
for Industrial Applications, International Conference on Radar,
2006. CIE ’06., pp. 1–4, doi:10.1109/ICR.2006.343173, 2006.
Shum, M. L. P.: Effects of intermodal dispersion on short pulse
propagation in an active nonlinear two-core fiber coupler, Pho-
tonics Technology Lett., IEEE, 16, 1080–1082, doi:10.1109/
LPT.2004.824994, 2004.
Stolle, R. and Heuermann, H. S. B.: Novel algorithms for FMCW
range finding with microwaves, Microwave Systems Conference,
1995. Conference Proceedings., IEEE NTC ’95, pp. 129–132,
doi:10.1109/NTCMWS.1995.522875, 1995.
Tang, C.: Mode Conversion in Tapered Waveguides At and Near
Cutoff, IEEE Trans. Microwave Theory and Techniques, 14,
233–239, 1966.
Weiss, M.: Low-cost, low-power nanosecond pulse radar for in-
dustrial applications with mm accuracy, 2001 International Sym-
posium on Electron Devices for Microwave and Optoelectronic
Applications, pp. 199–204, doi:10.1109/EDMO.2001.974307,
2001.
Weiss, M. and Knochel, R.: A Highly Accurate Multi-Target Mi-
crowave Ranging System for Measuring Liquid Levels in Tanks,
27th European Microwave Conference, 1997, 2, 1103–1112, doi:
10.1109/EUMA.1997.337945, 1997.
www.adv-radio-sci.net/6/9/2008/ Adv. Radio Sci., 6, 9–17, 2008